
FAMILY ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING TEAM MEMBERS 

Members: Eight (8) members local agency heads, or their designees of the following agencies: 
Court Services, Community Services Board, Youth Services, Department of Social 
Services, School Division, representative of a private organization, and a parent or foster 
parent representative. In addition.  

Type: Team established pursuant to Virginia Code Section 2.2-5204 et seq.  
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday monthly at 9:30 a.m. 

 

 

Social Services 
DSS Family Services Supervisor 

100 E. 4th Ave., Franklin, VA 23851 
Office: 757-562-1429  Cell: 757-641-0102 

Social Services Alternate 
 

Court Services 
Latasha Davis, 5th District CU 

1020 Pretlow St., Franklin, VA 23851 
Office: 757-562-8554 

Email: Latasha.davis@djj.virginia.gov 
Start date: 10/2018 

Court Services Alternate 

Community Services Board 
Marchelle Williams, Western Tidewater CSB 

200 E. Second Ave., Franklin, VA 23851 
Office: 757-406-5058 

Email: mwilliams@wtcsb.org 
Start date: 11/2022  

Community Services Board Alternate 
Rose Brown, WTCSB Alternate 

200 E. Second Ave., Franklin, VA 23851 
Cell: 757-338-8413  Email: rbrown@wtcsb.org 

School District 
Vernita Elliot, Franklin City Public Schools 
207 W. Second Ave., Franklin, VA 23851 

Office: 757-569-8111  Email: velliot@fcpsva.org 
Start date: 6/2022 

School District Alternates 
Michelle Shannon 

310 Crescent Dr., Franklin, VA 23851 
Office: 757-562-5187 x1216  

Email: mshannon@fcpsva.org  
Dwana White 

207 W. 2nd Ave., Franklin, VA 23851 
Office: 757-569-8111 x5603  
Email: dwhite@fcpsva.org 

Private Provider 
Ronnie Gehring, Embrace TFC 

Cell: 757-339-9818 
Email: Ronnie.gehring@embracetfc.com 

Start date: 1/2024 

Private Provider Alternate  
Victoria Sims 

Parent Representative 
Vacant 

Parent Representative 
Vacant 

Youth Services 
Shante Cross, Tidewater YSC 

2404 Airline Blvd., Portsmouth, VA 23701 
Office: 757-374-8018 Cell: 434-632-9186 

Email: scross@tyscommission.org 
Start date: 7/2022 

Youth Services Alternate 
Vacant 
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